

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Gecupancy LOCATION

Date of Issue Hovember 20, 1989

This is in certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered Issued to Paul St.Hilaire — changed as to use under Building Permit No.1030/88, has had firal inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire Three Family

Limiting Conditions:

Hone

This certificate supersedes



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	Dale <u>D</u> e Receipt	and Permit numb	er 29868
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to mak Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National	e electrical installations in Electrical Code and the	ı accordance with following specif.ca	the laws of tions:
LCATION OF WORK: 95-97 Congress St. 3 I	ADDDDECG. 20 Par F	Old Orchard Re	ach Ma
OWNER'S NAME Faul St. Hilaite	ADDRESS: FO BOX E.,	Old Olchard De	FEES
OLTLETS:			
Receptacles 109 Switches 27 Plugmol	d ft. TOTAL _1	<u>36</u>	12.60
FIXTURES: (number of)			
Incandescent 20 Flourescent 4 (not	strip) TOTAL 24.		4.40
Strip Flourescent ft			
SERVICES: Overhead X Underground Tempo	TOWAT amount	300	6 00
METERS: (number of) 4	rrryTOTAL amp	peres	2.00
MOTORS: (number of) Fractional			
1 HP or over			
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:			
Oil or Gas (number of units)		• • • • • • • • • • • •	
Electric (number of rooms)			
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:			
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)			5.00
Oil or Gas (by separate units)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kw		••••••	***************************************
APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges3	Water Heaters	3	
Cook Tops			
Wall Ovens	Dishwashers	·····	
	Compactors		
Fans 3	Others (denote)		
TOTAL 9			13.50
MISCELLANEGUS: (number of)			
Branch Panels		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Transformers Control Heit		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Air Conditioners Central Unit Separate Units (windows)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under			
Over 20 sq. ft			
Swimming Pools Above Ground			
In Ground			
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders)	over 50 amps		
Circus, Fairs, etc.			
Alterations to wires			
Repairs after fire	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Emergency Lights, battery			
Emergency Generators			
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PER		EE DUE:	
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	TOTAL AMOU		43.50
	IOIAL AMOU	ALL DUD.	
INSPECTION: (Rough-in will be rea			
Will be ready on Dec. 15 , 1988; or	WILL CALL	Chief. Annual	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Joseph & E. Graves	72		
ADDRESS: PO Box 541, Saco, 040 TEL: 283-1439		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
MASTER LICENSE NO.: 0307.1	SIGNATURE OF CONTI	RACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	1 ie 19	wes	

INSPECTOR'S COPY - WHITE

INSPECTIONS	: Service 300 assy	2	<i>→</i> '' '' ''	a r obříš	Tage the d
***********	Service called in	2/15/50	By Inspector Permit Application Register Page	Owner - La Owner - La Date of Permit. Final Inspection	ELECTRIC Permit Number
	~ a /	1111	> × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×		BLECTRICA
	Closing-in 12-115	JI De Just			
PROGRESS IN	ISPECTIONS: /	//		プーにど	L. E
	Property and Property	///-	R	1 = 12	N O
ty , end	- Menterpoliticanis acidentica	//		d date	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
				ナクロ	
	74 20 - Jan J. C	COI) E	12/2	7 5
		COMPL	IANCE S	124	33
rte e	The state of the s	COMPI	ETED TO		
	ya, akti aas	to-man by the comment		1 1 6 36	
DATE:	BETJARKS:	DATE		L'B.	
1/27/89			ريان المارية ا المارية المارية الماري	がころので	
	trad for	40	- 2 unto	240 Ju	
	A second line of the second se		4 3 "		5 Tay 4 Mills
(秦) (5) [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e	· 是學學的 25. 第5	
	in the state of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ngr ", ggir in g		
SET A THURST				The second secon	
		The same of the same of the same of	All the state of t	<u></u>	
A Company of the Comp		The state of the s	W. W. Commission		
E. of we of 18th	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	الآمرية القالا الأمرية القالات المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوالية المستوا	Carrie Marie Trans		
A CANADA			THE TOTAL	The Thirty State	
المراجع	A Company of the second	See Section 2		The same of the sa	
** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	27	gest th	5 Ton	Andrew Andrew Comments Comment	
The street is	1			4 Az (, 8	

And the second s

Company and the second second

	**************************************		Intoric							Exterio		Section of the sectio	, (2. y				八 人 人 一 人	Foundation	COMPI		Is Proposed Use	Past Use	E4. Co.	ADDRES	LOCATI	Address	Please fi	S A STATE OF THE S
White-Tax Assesor	3. Wall Coording Type	1 Studding Size. Span(s)	A Company	10. Masonry Materials	7	7. Insulation Type Size	6, Bracing: Yos No.			Wallst Spacing Spacing	7. Other Material:	/pe: Size: Size: Size:	3. Lilly Column Spacing: Sizo: Spacing 16" O.C.	1. Sills Size: Original Size: Original Sills must be anchored.		4, Foundation Size:	2. Sat Backs - Front Rear Side(s)	lioni - 100 miles and 100 mile	Re-idential Buildings Only Of New Dwelling Units	Torng ann as	Sensonal Condominium Apartment	Building Dimensions, 1. Sq. Ft. Stories Lot Size	Est. Construction Cost. 60,000 Type of Use: Duplex	ley Lane Old Orchad	CONTION OF CONSTRUCTION 23-27 COURTESS STREET	Address South Pottland	Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.	O30 CITY OF Portland
Yellow-GPCOG White Tag -CEO © Copyright Group in the control of th	Inspection Dates () () ()	Signature of CEO Paul Sc. Hilaire		Land	Permit Received By Lynna-Benoit		xplain)	olain MgmtSpecial E	Variance	No	Required Setbacks: Front Back Side Side	3. Must conform to National Electrical Code and State L	1. Type: Pol Size: X Square Footage		3. No. of Lavatories	1. Approval of soil test if required Yes	rvice Entrance Size:Smoke Detector Required	Heating: Type of Heat:	4. Utner		Roof: Span Span Span Size	4. Insulation Type 6. Coiling Height:	1. Celling Jointa Size Spacing . 2. Celling Strapping Size Spacing . 3. Type Cellings:	7 Colling:	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	60.000	Date May 24, 1988	BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION MAP *LOT#

Inspection Services
P. Samuel Hoffses
Chief



Planning and Urban Development
Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

OCTOBER 10, 1996

MIGLIACCIO JOSEPH J 95 CONGRESS ST PORTLAND ME 04101

> Re: 95 CONGF ESS ST CBL: 014-- D-009-001-01

DU: 3

Dear Mr. Migliaccio:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development has recently completed an overall inspection of the above-referenced property.

Congretulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

Marland Wing

Code Enforcement Officer

markene Weny

Tammy Munson

Tammy

Code Enfc. Offr./ Field Supv.

PERMIT # CITY OF Portland BU	LDING PERMIT APPLI	CATION	MAP # L	OT#
Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany	£	TO . O.C.	MAP #Local Use Only Subdivision: Yes / No.	
Owner: Paul St. Hilair - 883-2768	nua Marc	h 13, 1989	Subdivision: Yes / No Name Lot Block	
Address; PO Box E, Old Orchard Beach, Me 0'064	Inside Fire Limit	ts	Lot	
	Bldg Code		Lot Block Block Permit Expiration Ownership an	<u> </u>
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 95-97 Congress st.	Estimated Cost.		- Ownership:	Public ***
CONTRACTOR: OWNER SUBCONTRACTORS:	Value/Structure	0 - Major Site rl	- an	Private
ADDRESS:	**************************************	CHAPITA ARRAMANTA	. Ler	
ALE ODD MAIOR CITE D	Cening: \$90.0	m = nurraruz ree		
Est. Construction Cost: \$15,000 Type of Use: PRAJOR SILE Past Use: 3 unit apart	nent 2 Collin	ng Joists Size:	Spacing	
Past Use:	3. Type	Ceilings:	Size	
Building Dimensions L W Sq. Ft # Stories: Lot Size:	4. 111801	ation Type	Size	
Is Proposed Use: Seasonal Condominium Apartrue	t D. Cenn	-		
Conversion - Explain MAJOR SITE PLAN - 6 site plans	nubmitted 1. Truss	s or Rafter Size	Span Size	
Conversion - Explain MADVA SITE FLAN - 0 SITE PLANS Change	use from 2 unit 2. Shear	thing Type	Size	
COMPLETE ONLY IF THE NUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGE Change To 3	nit apartment 4 Other	r		
Residential Buildings Only: # Of Dwelling Units # Of New Dwelling Units huild	no NO DI ANGChimnava			
		Numb	er of Fire Places	
Foundation: 1. Type of Soil: 2. Set Backs - Front 3. Footings Size: 4. Foundation Size: 5. Other Floor:	Heating:	Heat:		
2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(s)	Electrical:			
3. Footings Size:	Service	Entrance Size:	Smoke Detector Require	H YeaNo_
4. Foundation Size:	Plumbing:	munt of call tost if required	Yes	No.
5 9 5. Other	T Pomos All 2 No n	ovar of son pest it required if Tubs or Showers		117-11-11-1
Floor: General ourself Villager Sect	3. No. o	(Flindhas		
Floor: 1. Sills Size: 2. Girder Size: 3. Lally Column Spacing: 4. Joista Size: 5. Bridging Type: 6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: 6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size:	ed. 4. No. o	of Lavatories		
2. Girder Size: / S GMGRIDE	J. On and 5. No. o	of Other Fixtures		
3. Lally Column Spacing: Size: Specing 15" O	1 Type) (LS)	rn -ambibrit	
4. Joist Size: Spacing to U.	2. Pool	Size: x	Square Poolig	0
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size:	3. Must	t conform to National Electi	laul Dode Bad Hilly Lay.	
7. Other Material:	Zoning:	Church Townshop	Deg	والمنافقة المنافئة ا
m	Djstner Ramin	od Sethacks: Front	HON THE BUY	PILE BIRE
Exterior Walls: 1. Studding Size Spacing Spacing	Review Requir	ed:	No Data nee She Plan Special Exception	
2. No. windows	Zoning	Board Approval: Yes	No Dile	Gerskit Granisa M
3. No. Doors 4. Header Sizes Span(s) 5. Bracing: Yes No. 6. Carnor Posts Size	Planiji	ng Board Approval: Yes	No Date	
4. Header Sizes Span(s)	Conditi	ional Use: Varia	nceSite I an	DIDGIAMOU
5. Bracing: YesNo	Shore a	and Floodplain Mgmt.	Special Exception	
6. Corner Posts Size	Other_	(Explain)	and the second	The same of the sa
7. Insulation TypeSize	Date A	pproved		Same Bridge St. S.
8. Sheathing	- 		. /	
6. Corner Posts Size 7. Insulation Type 8. Sheathing Size 9. Siding Type Weather Exposure 10. Masonry Materials	Permit Receive	d By Nancy Cros	Seffic 11/	
10. Masonry Materials				0 86
11. Metal Materials	Signature of A	policant + au	/// Date	, 522
Interior Walle:	Oignature of A	rr	- /	
1. Studding Size Spacing 2. Header Sizes Span(s)	Cianatum of C	EO	Date)
3 Wall Covering Type	_	E		
4. Fire Wall if required				
5. Other Materials	Hispectatii Dav			aband tos-
White-Tay Asse	sor Yellow-GPCOG	White Tag -CEO	© Copyright	GPCOC 1987

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE BLAN REVIEW

	SITE PLAN REVIEW	
	Processing, Form	Harch 13, 1969
		Date
Paul Sc., Ellaire - 253-2768	066 - 95-97 Congress Street	1
Applicant PO Box E, Old Orchard Seach, He Go	THE STATE OF DEADLESS OF DEADL	
Taritima Addrocs " A	Site Identifier(s) from Ass	essors Maps
	★ 2 ,	
Proposed Use of Site 1400 eq ft	Zoning of Proposed Site	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Acreage of Site / Ground 1100	Vos. () No Proposed Nu	mber of Floors
Paylew (DEP) Required: (Yes () Total Floor	Area 2800 aq ft
Poord of Appeals Action Required:) Tes	
Planning Board Action Required:) Yes () NO	
		in the second se
Other Comments:		
Date Dept. Review Due:		
Should be a second of the seco		
A ALM	SPRANTMENT REVIEW	HAVE LECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE
	(Date Received)	
	Charles Market	
	The state of the s	
Major Development — Paquires P	anning Board Approval Review Initiated	
Ctoff Review	Below	
Minor Development - Staff Reviey		5
i i i	SN S	SE S
9. 8	ESTERIAN INTERNAL STRUCTURE REPORTS AND STRU	NAME OF THE PARTY
NICE SAN THE S	NAME OF STREET O	85 50 50 S
98 80		
		TONS
APPROVED -		CONDITIONS
Total Transfer of the second o		BELOW
APPROVED CONDITIONALLY	1000	REASONS SPECIFIED
MATERIAL PROPERTY		BELOW
DISAPPROVED		
TA TY TO THE O		
	heet Cappon letter ;	
HEABUNG		
	market to a comment to the second	The state of the s
	The state of the s	The second secon
	Menossary	
(Attach Separate Sheet II)	The property of the first the state of the s	
William A Committee Commit		
(Mtteill Behauses are		
(Attasil) asharan	7. 7.	
(Attasi) sylvinia	Beland A	Henry
(Attael) aspair	<u>Bickar of A</u> SIGNATURE	OF AREA IEWING STAFF / DATE
(Attael) agrand	<u>Ecka A</u> signatür peanning department copy	OF AREA IEWING STAFF / DATE >

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

PLANNING BOARD

Barbara A. Vestal, Chair Joseph R. DeCourcey, Vice Chair John L. Barker Jadine R. O'Brien Kennath M. Cole !!i Jack D. Humenluk Irving Fisher

August 23, 1989

Paul St. Hilaire P.O. Box E Old Orchard Beach, ME 04064

RE: 95-97 Congress Street Triplex

Dear Mr. St. Hilaice:
On August 22, 1989 the Portland Planning Board voted 6-0 to approve the 95-97 Congress Street triplex.

The approval is based on the submitted plan and the findings related to subdivision and site plan review standards as contained in anning Report #63-which is attached. Mylar copies of the construction in for the subdivision must be submitted to the Public Works Department prior to the subdivision must be submitted to the Public Works Department in provements as release of the plat. A performance guarantee covering the site improvements as release of the plat. A performance guarantee amount and 7 final well as an inspection fee payment of 1.7% of the guarantee amount and 7 final well as an inspection fee payment of 1.7% of the Planning Division and sets of plans must be submitted to and approved by the Planning Division and Public Works prior to the release of the building permit. The subdivision approval is valid for three (3) years. The Board also voted 6-0 to approve the site plan for 95-37 Congress Street. The approval was granted with the following condition:

That the applicant shall pay \$2,106.00 to the City of Portland for the sidewalk and driveway ramp previously installed by the City of Portland.

If you need to make any modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has commenced within six (6) months of the approval of within a time period agreed upon in writing by the City and the applicant. Requests to extend approvals must be received before the expiration date.

If there are any questions regarding the Board's actions, please contact the planning staff.

Sincerely,

DMM MUMM Barbara A. Vestal, Chair Portland Planning Board



Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 95-97 Congress Street

Issued to Paul St. Hilaire

Date of Issue November 20, 1989

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built - altered - changed as to use under Building Permit No.1030/88°, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

API KOVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Three Family

Limiting Conditions:

None

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from or, ner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar,